seeking leave to withdraw 50% of the sum payable by respondent No.1 Insurance 

Company as per the judgment and award dated 28.01.2021 passed therein, viz., 

₹ 23, 15, 148.83/- (Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand One Hundred 

Forty Eight and Eighty Three paise), being half of ₹ 46,30,297.66/-(Rupees Forty 

Six Lakh Thirty Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Seven and Sixty Six paise) payable 

by respondent No.1 Insurance Company, pending disposal of the appeal. 

Heard Mr. A. Sachikumar, learned counsel for the applicants/claimants; 

Mr. Y. Sanjoy, learned counsel, appearing for the 1st respondent Insurance